68
68-1
68-2
Cone Clamping Elements RLK 404 TC
Premium quality for high centering accuracy
Can be assembled multiple times
Features
• Centrestheshafttothehub.Doubleslotfor
highcenteringaccuracy.
• Canbeassembledmultipletimes
• Hightransmissibletorque
• Noaxialdisplacementbetweenhuband
shaftduringclampingprocedure
• Highestmachiningquality
• Transmissibletorqueof18500Nm upto
1206000Nm
• Forshaftdiametersbetween
100mm and600mm
Application example
Backlashfreeattachmentofabeltdrumtothe
driveshaftofaconveyorbeltwithanCone
ClampingElementRLK404TC.TheConeClam-
ping Element centres thebelt drumon the
driveshaft.Asnoaxialshiftoccursduringthe
clampingprocess,theaxialpositionofthebelt
druminrelationtothedriveshaftremainsun-
changed.
Simultaneous transmission of torque
and axial force
The transmissible torquesMwhich are shown
inthetablesapplyforaxialforcesF=0kNand
conversely,theindicatedaxialforcesFapplyto
torquesM=0Nm.Iftorqueandaxialforceareto
betransmittedsimultaneously,thetransmissible
torque and the transmissible axial force are
reduced.Pleaserefertothetechnicalpointson
pages74and75.
Example for ordering
ConeClampingElementRLK404TC forshaftdia-
meterd=100mm:
• RLK404TC,size100x145
Articlenumber4205-100401-TC0000
Surfaces
Average surface roughness at the contact
surfacesbetween the shaft and thehubbore:
Rz =10…25µm.
Materials
Thefollowingapplytotheshaftandthehub:
• E-module≥170kN/mm2
Installation
Please request our installation and operating
instructionsforConeClampingElementsRLK404
TC.
Thetransmissibletorquesoraxialforceslistedon
thefollowingpagearesubjecttothefollowing
tolerances,surfacecharacteristicsandmaterialre-
quirements.Pleasecontactusinthecaseofde-
viations.
Tolerances
• h8forshaftdiameterd
• H8forhubboreD
Transmissible torques and axial forces
69
ø
dh
8
ø
K m
in
NminB
L2
L1
ø
D
H
8
ø
d
ø
D
69-269-1
100 145 82 60 70 323 93 244 73 203 63 18500 370 204 141 144 10 M12 60 4,1 4205-100401-TC0000
110 155 82 60 70 323 90 250 72 212 63 20000 370 185 132 144 10 M12 60 4,5 4205-110401-TC0000
120 165 82 60 70 345 93 267 74 227 64 24500 400 187 136 144 11 M12 60 5,0 4205-120401-TC0000
130 180 91 65 79 394 106 301 83 253 71 33500 520 203 146 144 14 M12 65 6,6 4205-130401-TC0000
140 190 91 65 79 412 108 317 84 267 72 38500 550 202 149 144 15 M12 65 7,1 4205-140401-TC0000
150 200 91 65 79 413 106 323 83 275 71 41500 550 188 141 144 15 M12 65 7,5 4205-150401-TC0000
160 210 91 65 79 431 108 339 85 289 72 47000 590 188 143 144 16 M12 65 7,8 4205-160401-TC0000
170 225 106 78 92 479 126 370 99 313 85 64000 760 189 143 229 15 M14 75 10,8 4205-170401-TC0000
180 235 106 78 92 480 124 377 98 322 85 68000 760 179 137 229 15 M14 75 11,3 4205-180401-TC0000
190 250 116 88 102 484 129 385 105 332 91 76500 810 160 122 229 16 M14 80 14,8 4205-190401-TC0000
200 260 116 88 102 522 136 411 109 352 94 90500 910 171 132 229 18 M14 80 15,7 4205-200401-TC0000
220 285 124 96 108 556 145 442 116 381 101 113500 1050 163 126 354 15 M16 90 19,9 4205-220401-TC0000
240 305 124 96 108 666 167 514 129 433 109 165500 1400 199 157 354 20 M16 90 21,5 4205-240401-TC0000
260 325 124 96 108 688 168 538 130 456 110 188000 1450 193 154 354 21 M16 90 22,8 4205-260401-TC0000
280 355 130 96 110 739 173 583 134 497 113 226500 1600 200 158 692 15 M20 90 29,0 4205-280401-TC0000
300 375 130 96 110 744 169 597 133 514 112 242500 1600 187 149 692 15 M20 90 31,2 4205-300401-TC0000
320 405 156 124 136 827 205 652 161 557 138 345000 2150 181 143 692 20 M20 110 45,9 4205-320401-TC0000
340 425 156 124 136 832 201 665 160 574 137 366500 2150 170 136 692 20 M20 110 48,3 4205-340401-TC0000
360 455 177 140 155 922 229 728 181 623 154 482500 2700 177 140 945 20 M22 130 67,9 4205-360401-TC0000
380 475 177 140 155 927 225 742 179 640 154 509000 2700 168 134 945 20 M22 130 71,4 4205-380401-TC0000
400 495 177 140 155 984 234 785 185 675 157 589500 2900 175 142 945 22 M22 130 74,5 4205-400401-TC0000
420 515 177 140 155 1039 243 827 190 710 161 675500 3200 182 148 945 24 M22 130 77,8 4205-420401-TC0000
440 535 177 140 155 1045 240 841 189 727 160 707500 3200 174 143 945 24 M22 130 81,4 4205-440401-TC0000
460 555 177 140 155 1053 237 856 188 745 160 739500 3200 166 138 945 24 M22 130 84,1 4205-460401-TC0000
480 575 177 140 155 1083 239 884 190 770 161 804000 3400 166 138 945 25 M22 130 88,0 4205-480401-TC0000
500 595 177 140 155 1092 236 899 188 788 161 837500 3400 159 134 945 25 M22 130 91,6 4205-500401-TC0000
520 615 177 140 155 1164 249 951 196 829 166 975500 3800 171 145 945 28 M22 130 94,1 4205-520401-TC0000
540 635 177 140 155 1173 247 966 195 847 165 1013000 3800 165 140 945 28 M22 130 97,5 4205-540401-TC0000
560 655 177 140 155 1222 254 1005 200 880 169 1125500 4000 171 146 945 30 M22 130 100,7 4205-560401-TC0000
580 675 177 140 155 1232 251 1021 199 898 168 1166000 4000 165 142 945 30 M22 130 104,2 4205-580401-TC0000
600 695 177 140 155 1242 249 1037 198 916 168 1206000 4000 159 137 945 30 M22 130 107,6 4205-600401-TC0000
Cone Clamping Elements RLK 404 TC
Premium quality for high centering accuracy
Can be assembled multiple times
Dimensions TechnicalData Articlenumber
YieldstrengthRe
ofthehubmaterial[N/mm2]
Transmissible
torqueor
axialforce
Contact
pressureat
Clampingscrews Weight
Tightening Num- Size Length
Size 200 320 500 Shaft Hub torque ber
d D B L1 L2 Kmin Nmin Kmin Nmin Kmin Nmin M F PW PN MS
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm Nm kN N/mm2 N/mm2 Nm mm kg